

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No. U-061-1(4)
Job No. 5891
Type Code: 9672, ROW
Bids Opened: March 20, 1958

Project: Nuuanu Avenue, Coelho Lane to Laimi Road
Island: Oahu
Date Advertised: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, February 20, 1958

NO.	ITEM	UNIT USED	QUANTITY	WALKER-MOODY CONSTR CO. LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		J. M. TANAKA INC., & CONSTR. EQUIPMENT INC. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		T. SUGIYAMA D.B.A. TERR CONTRACTORS Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Roadway Exc	cy	24,200	\$ 1.33	\$ 32,186.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 44,770.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 43,076.00					\$ 1.00	\$ 24,200.00
	Struct Exc other than Bridge	cy	10,200	3.19	32,538.00	4.90	49,980.00	5.40	55,080.00	6.90	70,380.00	4.40	44,880.00					3.50	35,700.00
	Overhaul	Mi Yd	50,000	0.22	11,000.00	0.27	13,500.00	0.30	15,000.00	0.25	12,500.00	0.25	12,500.00					0.20	10,000.00
	Compact Orig Ground	sy	27,800	0.06	1,668.00	0.10	2,780.00	0.09	2,502.00	0.10	2,780.00	0.22	6,116.00					0.08	2,224.00
	Sprinkling	M gal	1,000	3.10	3,100.00	2.75	2,750.00	2.85	2,850.00	3.00	3,000.00	2.25	2,250.00					2.50	2,500.00
	Select Borrow Sub-BC	cy	8,900	2.47	21,983.00	3.00	26,700.00	2.65	23,585.00	2.20	19,580.00	3.35	29,815.00					2.00	17,800.00
	Coarse Rock WB Mac BC	cy	5,400	4.54	24,516.00	4.00	21,600.00	4.20	22,680.00	4.20	22,680.00	4.58	24,732.00					4.00	21,600.00
	Filler WB Mac BC	cy	1,640	4.70	7,708.00	5.25	8,610.00	4.75	7,790.00	4.70	7,708.00	6.50	10,660.00					4.50	7,380.00
	SC Liq Asph Prime Coat	gal	5,400	0.24	1,296.00	0.24	1,296.00	0.24	1,296.00	0.24	1,296.00	0.25	1,350.00					0.18	972.00
	Asph Conc Pavement Mix No. II	ton	1,400	12.25	17,150.00	11.85	16,590.00	12.00	16,800.00	12.32	17,248.00	12.30	17,220.00					10.00	14,000.00
	Asph Conc Pavement Mix No. V	ton	1,000	12.25	12,250.00	11.85	11,850.00	12.00	12,000.00	12.32	12,320.00	12.30	12,300.00					10.00	10,000.00
	PGC Pavement	cy	1,300	31.00	40,300.00	29.15	37,895.00	30.50	39,650.00	32.00	41,600.00	33.47	43,511.00					27.50	35,750.00
	Mesh Reinf-PGC Pavement	sy	7,100	1.20	8,520.00	0.90	6,390.00	1.00	7,100.00	0.90	6,390.00	0.79	5,609.00					0.85	6,035.00
	Class A-1 Conc other than Bridge	cy	100	85.00	8,500.00	65.00	6,500.00	74.00	7,400.00	64.00	6,400.00	68.00	6,800.00					58.00	5,800.00
	Class B-1 Conc other than Bridge	cy	40	45.00	1,800.00	40.00	1,600.00	35.00	1,400.00	62.00	2,480.00	40.00	1,600.00					54.00	2,160.00
	Reinf Steel other than Bridge	lb	2,400	0.20	480.00	0.16	384.00	0.20	480.00	0.25	600.00	0.20	480.00					0.15	360.00
	12" SS RCCP	lf	20	3.30	66.00	3.50	70.00	3.40	68.00	3.25	65.00	4.61	92.20					3.00	60.00
	18" SS RCCP w/GC	lf	185	5.22	965.70	5.35	989.75	4.85	897.25	6.25	1,156.25	5.75	1,063.75					5.00	925.00
	24" SS RCCP w/GC	lf	740	7.62	5,638.80	7.40	5,476.00	7.00	5,180.00	7.90	5,846.00	7.86	5,816.40					8.50	6,290.00
	24" ES RCCP w/GC	lf	1,300	9.32	12,116.00	9.15	11,895.00	8.55	11,115.00	9.30	12,090.00	9.54	12,402.00					9.50	12,350.00
	30" SS RCCP w/GC	lf	490	9.42	4,615.80	10.70	5,243.00	9.00	4,410.00	11.35	5,561.50	9.92	4,860.80					7.50	3,675.00
	30" ES RCCP w/GC	lf	510	12.15	6,196.50	13.15	6,706.50	11.50	5,865.00	13.50	6,885.00	12.50	6,375.00					10.00	5,100.00
	Remove clean relay exist culv pipe	lf	130	3.80	494.00	2.90	377.00	2.15	279.50	4.00	520.00	4.88	634.40					4.50	585.00
	CRM	cy	1,950	31.00	60,450.00	27.50	53,625.00	27.50	53,625.00	29.65	57,817.50	29.00	56,550.00					30.00	58,500.00
	Centerline monuments	ea	4	7.00	28.00	15.00	60.00	12.00	48.00	10.00	40.00	10.00	40.00					12.00	48.00
	Reconstr Surv Monuments	ea	4	44.00	176.00	30.00	120.00	26.00	104.00	40.00	160.00	30.00	120.00					35.00	140.00
	Type A Conc Curb	lf	3,300	2.02	6,666.00	2.00	6,600.00	2.35	7,755.00	2.20	7,260.00	2.62	8,646.00					2.10	6,930.00
	Type D Conc Curb	lf	560	2.30	1,288.00	1.95	1,092.00	3.00	1,680.00	1.95	1,092.00	2.46	1,377.60					1.90	1,064.00
	Type A Conc Gutter	lf	660	1.60	1,056.00	1.40	924.00	1.55	1,023.00	1.60	1,056.00	2.60	1,716.00					2.50	1,650.00
	Type B Conc Gutter	lf	300	2.90	870.00	2.75	825.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00	3.54	1,062.00					2.75	825.00
	Type AG Conc Curb & Gutter	lf	1,100	3.10	3,410.00	3.05	3,355.00	3.10	3,410.00	3.30	3,630.00	2.65	2,915.00					3.00	3,300.00
	Type DG Conc Curb & Gutter	lf	4,200	3.00	12,600.00	2.40	10,080.00	2.85	11,970.00	3.20	13,440.00	2.60	10,920.00					2.40	10,080.00
	Reconstr Precast Conc Curb	lf	850	1.20	1,020.00	0.90	765.00	0.85	722.50	1.00	850.00	1.00	850.00					1.00	850.00
	Reconstr Lava Rock Curb	lf	240	1.60	384.00	1.15	276.00	0.90	216.00	1.10	264.00	1.00	240.00					1.00	240.00
	Plain Conc Sidewalk	sf	2,650	0.55	1,457.50	0.45	1,192.50	0.52	1,378.00	0.55	1,457.50	0.49	1,298.50					0.44	1,166.00
	Reinf Conc Driveways	sf	6,200	0.72	4,464.00	0.65	4,030.00	0.65	4,030.00	0.65	4,030.00	0.66	4,092.00					0.58	3,596.00
	48" Chain Link Fence	lf	150	2.70	405.00	2.60	390.00	2.65	397.50	2.70	405.00	3.60	540.00					2.35	352.50
	72" Chain Link Fence	lf	185	4.30	795.50	4.20	777.00	4.55	841.75	4.30	795.50	4.80	888.00					3.50	647.50
	72" Chain Link Gate 14' wide	ea	1	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00					56.00	56.00
	Reconstr Chain Link Fence	lf	200	2.20	440.00	2.10	420.00	2.50	500.00	2.15	430.00	2.00	400.00					2.50	500.00
	Move Exist Pipe Lines	lf	750	4.30	3,225.00	0.75	562.50	0.90	675.00	1.00	750.00	0.95	712.50					1.25	937.50
	Brick Wall Type A Water MH 24" BGG valve	lf	16	49.00	784.00	50.00	800.00	72.00	1,152.00	50.00	800.00	57.00	912.00					38.00	608.00
	Brick Wall Type B Water MH	lf	7	24.00	168.00	35.00	245.00	30.00	210.00	25.00	175.00	36.00	252.00					30.00	210.00
	Brick Wall Type C Water MH	lf	93	22.00	2,046.00	25.00	2,325.00	28.00	2,604.00	25.00	2,325.00	36.00	3,348.00					28.00	2,604.00
	Brick Wall Type D Storm Drain MH	lf	45	22.00	990.00	27.00	1,215.00	25.50	1,147.50	25.00	1,125.00	30.00	1,350.00					30.00	1,350.00
	Exist MH demolished	lf	18	7.00	126.00	5.00	90.00	5.50	99.00	10.00	180.00	18.00	324.00					5.00	90.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No. U-061-1(4)
 Job No. 5891
 Type Code: 9672, ROW
 Bids Opened: March 20, 1958

Project: Nuuanu Avenue, Coelho Lane to Laimi Road
 Island: Oahu
 Date Advertised: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, February 20, 1958

NO.	ITEM	UNIT USED	QUANTITY	WALKER-MOODY CONSTR CO. LTD		J. M. TANAKA INC., & CONSTR EQUIPMENT INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD.		TERRITORIAL CONTRACTORS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid over \$50,000.00		Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Type A CI Frame & Cover	ea	1	\$ 44.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00			\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00		
	Type B CI Frame & Cover	ea	18	117.00	2,106.00	40.00	720.00	39.00	702.00	110.00	1,980.00	115.00	2,070.00			40.00	720.00		
	20" CI Frame & Cover	ea	6	44.00	264.00	45.00	270.00	42.00	252.00	40.00	240.00	41.00	246.00			40.00	240.00		
	6" CI Frame & Cover	ea	2	20.00	40.00	17.00	34.00	17.00	34.00	16.00	32.00	17.00	34.00			20.00	40.00		
	Install Salv CI Frame & Cover	ea	12	7.00	84.00	10.00	120.00	3.25	39.00	15.00	180.00	14.00	168.00			10.00	120.00		
	Adj MH Frame & Cover	ea	8	35.00	280.00	25.00	200.00	40.50	324.00	75.00	600.00	35.00	280.00			25.00	200.00		
	Furn Install 8" CIP (A21.1 des 0.52" th)	lf	135	6.10	823.50	6.15	830.25	6.50	877.50	6.80	918.00	6.52	880.20			6.25	843.75		
	Furn Install 6" CIP (A21.1 des 0.44" th)	lf	2,080	4.20	8,736.00	3.80	7,904.00	4.25	8,840.00	3.55	7,384.00	4.38	9,110.40			3.75	7,800.00		
	Furn Install 4" CIP (A21.1 des 0.38" th)	lf	80	2.90	232.00	3.50	280.00	3.10	248.00	3.50	280.00	3.00	240.00			2.75	220.00		
	Furn 24" CIP (A21.1 des 0.79" th)	lf	2,336	22.40	52,326.40	20.70	48,355.20	23.50	54,896.00	19.85	46,369.60	21.00	49,056.00			20.00	46,720.00		
	Install 24" CIP (A21.1 des 0.79" th)	lf	2,320	1.75	4,060.00	1.75	4,060.00	2.10	4,872.00	2.90	6,728.00	4.00	9,280.00			3.00	6,960.00		
	Furn Install CIFitt Sht-Bdy Std 250 lbs	lb	355	0.30	106.50	0.45	159.75	0.38	134.90	0.38	134.90	0.45	159.75			0.37	131.35		
	Furn CIFitt Sht-Body Std 250 lbs	lb	25,890	0.24	6,213.60	0.265	6,860.85	0.32	8,284.80	0.30	7,767.00	0.30	7,767.00			0.30	7,767.00		
	Install CIFitt Sht-Body Std 250 lbs	lb	21,210	0.01	212.10	0.03	636.30	0.05	1,060.50	0.10	2,121.00	0.10	2,121.00			0.07	1,484.70		
	Furn Install 8" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	1	132.00	132.00	150.00	150.00	155.00	155.00	125.00	125.00	140.00	140.00			140.00	140.00		
	Furn Install 6" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	2	90.00	180.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	90.00	180.00	95.00	190.00			110.00	220.00		
	Furn 24" BGGV w/4" bypass 150 lbs	ea	2	2,080.00	4,160.00	2,030.00	4,060.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,930.00	3,860.00	2,100.00	4,200.00			1,400.00	2,800.00		
	Furn 12" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	1	220.00	220.00	225.00	225.00	255.00	255.00	206.00	206.00	225.00	225.00			250.00	250.00		
	Furn 8" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	1	110.00	110.00	125.00	125.00	140.00	140.00	105.00	105.00	115.00	115.00			105.00	105.00		
	Furn 6" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	8	70.00	560.00	75.00	600.00	87.00	696.00	67.40	539.20	73.50	588.00			85.00	680.00		
	Furn 4" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	1	48.00	48.00	50.00	50.00	65.00	65.00	45.30	45.30	50.00	50.00			50.00	50.00		
	Install 24" BGGV w/4" bypass 150 lbs	ea	2	54.00	108.00	125.00	250.00	65.00	130.00	130.00	260.00	115.00	230.00			125.00	250.00		
	Install 12" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	1	25.00	25.00	45.00	45.00	18.00	18.00	55.00	55.00	53.00	53.00			50.00	50.00		
	Install 8" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	1	22.00	22.00	25.00	25.00	17.00	17.00	30.00	30.00	33.00	33.00			35.00	35.00		
	Install 8" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	8	15.00	120.00	20.00	160.00	13.00	104.00	20.00	160.00	22.00	176.00			25.00	200.00		
	Install 4" GV Hub Ends 150 lbs	ea	1	15.00	15.00	10.00	10.00	6.50	6.50	12.00	12.00	18.00	18.00			20.00	20.00		
	Type II Meter Box	ea	38	35.00	1,330.00	40.00	1,520.00	38.00	1,444.00	35.00	1,330.00	40.00	1,520.00			40.00	1,520.00		
	Fire Hyd 7.0' curb to invert	ea	1	397.00	397.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	375.00	375.00	420.00	420.00			335.00	335.00		
	Fire Hyd 7.5' curb to invert	ea	1	403.00	403.00	420.00	420.00	405.00	405.00	385.00	385.00	426.00	426.00			345.00	345.00		
	Furn Fire Hyd 4.0' curb to invert	ea	1	343.00	343.00	340.00	340.00	350.00	350.00	320.00	320.00	340.00	340.00			215.00	215.00		
	Furn Fire Hyd 6.5' curb to invert	ea	1	373.00	373.00	375.00	375.00	375.00	375.00	345.00	345.00	350.00	350.00			275.00	275.00		
	Furn Fire Hyd 7.5' curb to invert	ea	1	385.00	385.00	385.00	385.00	390.00	390.00	357.00	357.00	360.00	360.00			295.00	295.00		
	Furn Fire Hyd 8.0' curb to invert	ea	1	397.00	397.00	395.00	395.00	400.00	400.00	368.00	368.00	370.00	370.00			310.00	310.00		
	Install Fire Hyd 4.0' curb to invert	ea	1	18.00	18.00	30.00	30.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	42.00	42.00			50.00	50.00		
	Install Fire Hyd 6.5' curb to invert	ea	1	18.00	18.00	30.00	30.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	42.00	42.00			50.00	50.00		
	Install Fire Hyd 7.5' curb to invert	ea	1	18.00	18.00	35.00	35.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	48.00	48.00			50.00	50.00		
	Install Fire Hyd 8.0' curb to invert	ea	1	18.00	18.00	35.00	35.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	48.00	48.00			50.00	50.00		
	F&I 2 1/2" Cop Lat & App E-4 w/35lf-1 1/2" ext	ea	1	460.00	460.00	560.00	560.00	625.00	625.00	458.00	458.00	600.00	600.00			350.00	350.00		
	F&I 2 1/2" Cop Lat & App E-3	ea	1	375.00	375.00	525.00	525.00	500.00	500.00	388.00	388.00	473.00	473.00			290.00	290.00		
	F&I 2 1/2" Cop Serv Lat & App E-3 w/112 lf	ea	1	450.00	450.00	545.00	545.00	700.00	700.00	522.00	522.00	530.00	530.00			475.00	475.00		
	F&I 2 1/2" Cop Lat & App E	ea	1	263.00	263.00	375.00	375.00	325.00	325.00	262.00	262.00	246.00	246.00			225.00	225.00		
	F&I 2" Cop Lat & App D-1	ea	2	222.00	444.00	400.00	800.00	335.00	670.00	244.00	488.00	234.00	468.00			275.00	550.00		
	F&I 2" Cop Lat & App D-1 w/50 lf-1 1/2" ext	ea	1	267.00	267.00	415.00	415.00	405.00	405.00	305.00	305.00	335.00	335.00			330.00	330.00		
	F&I 2" Cop Lat & App D	ea	2	184.00	368.00	300.00	600.00	270.00	540.00	226.00	452.00	220.00	440.00			245.00	490.00		
	F&I 1 1/2" Cop Lat & App C-1	ea	2	160.00	320.00	225.00	450.00	230.00	460.00	212.00	424.00	200.00	400.00			195.00	390.00		
	F&I 1 1/2" Cop Lat & App C	ea	8	122.00	976.00	175.00	1,400.00	180.00	1,440.00	201.00	1,608.00	145.00	1,160.00			175.00	1,400.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS																		
No. U-061-1(4)			Project: Nuuanu Avenue, Coelho Lane to Laimi Road															
5891			Island: Oahu															
ode: 9672, ROW			Date Advertised: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, February 20, 1958															
opened: March 20, 1958																		
ITEM	UNIT USED	QUANTITY	WALKER-MOODY CONSTR. CO. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		J. M. TANAKA, INC. & CONSTR. EQUIPMENT INC. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00		TERRITORIAL CONTRACTORS Bid Bond - \$2500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000.00						TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
t & App w/CSC B	ea	4	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00					\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00
ve clean & ret-BWS	ea	13	25.00	325.00	20.00	260.00	13.00	169.00	30.00	390.00	41.00	533.00					35.00	455.00
move clean & ret-BWS	lb	10,800	0.13	1,404.00	0.03	324.00	0.02	216.00	0.10	1,080.00	0.05	540.00					0.03	864.00
remove clean & return-BWS	lf	65	5.40	351.00	1.00	65.00	2.40	156.00	3.00	195.00	5.70	370.50					4.00	260.00
rame & Cover ret-BWS	ea	1	9.00	9.00	15.00	15.00	2.50	2.50	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00					10.00	10.00
12" CI Frames & Covers-BWS	ea	12	9.00	108.00	15.00	180.00	4.00	48.00	15.00	180.00	15.00	180.00					15.00	180.00
ipe	lf	16	14.00	224.00	14.45	231.20	16.00	256.00	13.50	216.00	13.50	216.00					16.00	256.00
ipe	lf	16	8.00	128.00	8.30	132.80	9.50	152.00	7.75	124.00	7.75	124.00					7.00	112.00
ipe	lf	16	4.60	73.60	4.65	74.40	5.25	84.00	4.30	68.80	4.30	68.80					4.00	64.00
pe	lf	65	3.00	195.00	3.25	211.25	3.50	227.50	2.80	182.00	2.80	182.00					2.75	178.75
pe	lf	26	1.80	46.80	1.85	48.10	3.00	78.00	1.75	45.50	1.92	49.92					1.50	39.00
1 2" Cop Pipe & App	lf	40	3.30	132.00	3.00	120.00	4.10	164.00	2.30	92.00	3.50	140.00					3.50	140.00
Clay Sewer Pipe	lf	113	3.00	339.00	3.45	389.85	3.30	372.90	3.00	339.00	3.15	355.95					3.75	423.75
Clay Sewer Pipe	lf	225	3.50	787.50	4.35	978.75	4.25	956.25	3.75	843.75	4.00	900.00					2.30	517.50
" Sewer Pipe	lf	113	1.17	132.21	1.15	129.95	1.20	135.60	1.00	113.00	1.25	141.25					1.05	118.65
" Sewer Pipe	lf	225	1.17	263.25	1.15	258.75	1.20	270.00	1.20	270.00	1.25	281.25					1.10	247.50
wer Lat	FA			50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00		50.00						50.00
	cy	2,150	2.75	5,912.50	2.65	5,697.50	2.70	5,805.00	2.25	4,837.50	3.00	6,450.00					2.10	4,515.00
	sf	90,000	0.05	4,500.00	0.05	4,500.00	0.05	4,500.00	0.06	5,400.00	0.05	4,500.00					0.06	5,400.00
Nothopanax Guil 36" high	ea	520	2.20	1,144.00	2.15	1,118.00	2.15	1,118.00	2.20	1,144.00	2.25	1,170.00					1.00	520.00
Chrys Lutestens	ea	15	55.00	825.00	53.00	795.00	54.00	810.00	55.00	825.00	50.00	750.00					105.00	1,575.00
Murraya Exotica	ea	6	27.50	165.00	26.50	159.00	27.00	162.00	22.00	132.00	30.00	180.00					25.00	150.00
Nothopanax Guil	lf	70	3.30	231.00	3.20	224.00	3.25	227.50	3.30	231.00	3.30	231.00					2.50	175.00
Warning Signs	ea	55	42.00	2,310.00	39.95	2,197.25	39.50	2,172.50	40.00	2,200.00	40.00	2,200.00					32.00	1,760.00
r	ea	1	50.00	50.00	45.00	45.00	49.00	49.00	40.00	40.00	50.00	50.00					40.00	40.00
s-Fed Aid Marker	ea	1	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	7.00	7.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00					7.50	7.50
Metal Lamp Posts	LS	1		12,100.00		11,650.00		11,800.00		12,082.00		12,000.00						14,000.00
Brackets Wood Poles	LS	1		5,280.00		5,090.00		5,200.00		5,279.00		5,280.00						4,200.00
Lght & Serv Conn	LS	1		4,755.00		4,585.00		4,650.00		5,756.00		4,760.00						6,500.00
	LS	1		3,050.00		3,000.00		3,550.00		3,500.00		3,700.00						3,100.00
ow Tile Wall-Akamu Pl	sf	300	1.63	489.00	2.60	780.00	4.00	1,200.00	1.75	525.00	1.25	375.00					1.30	390.00
Fountain	LS	1		1,050.00		875.00		660.00		500.00		900.00						150.00
ax Key 1-8-08:5	LS	1		5,650.00		6,450.00		6,200.00		6,754.80		9,000.00						2,700.00
ax Key 2-2-31:27	LS	1		2,035.00		3,600.00		4,100.00		3,859.68		5,000.00						4,000.00
ax Key 2-2-31:39	LS	1		1,030.00		880.00		1,050.00		776.00		5,000.00						500.00
truc	cy	100	3.85	385.00	8.50	850.00	6.00	600.00	6.90	690.00	5.00	500.00					2.00	200.00
	lf	137	5.20	712.40	6.50	890.50	1.45	198.65	7.00	959.00	2.50	342.50					4.20	575.40
c other than Bridge	cy	12	100.00	1,200.00	60.00	720.00	92.00	1,104.00	75.00	900.00	52.00	624.00					60.00	720.00
her than Bridge	lb	840	0.22	184.80	0.16	134.40	0.22	184.80	0.22	184.80	0.22	184.80					0.15	126.00
st Pullboxes	ea	37	85.00	3,145.00	81.65	3,021.05	83.00	3,071.00	84.71	3,134.27	85.00	3,145.00					20.00	740.00
Anchors	ea	16	40.50	648.00	39.10	625.60	40.00	640.00	40.55	648.80	40.50	648.00					38.00	608.00
uct in Jacket	lf	220	1.90	418.00	1.85	407.00	1.90	418.00	1.90	418.00	19.00	4,180.00					1.40	308.00
ucts in Jacket	lf	290	2.85	826.50	2.75	797.50	2.80	812.00	2.84	823.60	2.85	826.50					2.00	580.00
Ducts in Jacket	lf	1,130	3.80	4,294.00	3.65	4,124.50	3.70	4,181.00	3.78	4,271.40	3.80	4,294.00					3.00	3,390.00
Ducts in Jacket	lf	875	3.70	3,237.50	3.57	3,123.75	3.65	3,193.75	3.71	3,246.25	3.71	3,246.25					3.20	2,800.00
ucts in Jacket	lf	230	7.75	1,782.50	7.50	1,725.00	7.60	1,748.00	7.76	1,784.80	7.80	1,794.00					4.40	1,012.00

Project No. U-061-1(4)
Job No. 5891
Type Code: 9672, ROW
Bids Opened: March 20, 1958

Project: Nuuanu Avenue, Coelho Lane to Laimi Road
Island: Oahu
Date Advertised: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, February 20, 1958

of 4